



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

19/03/2019

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	78432401
Name	The Naked Marshmallow Advent Calendar no toasting
Ingredients	<p>Bubblegum Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bubblegum Natural Flavouring (0.4%), Natural Colouring (Spirulina).</p> <p>, Candy Floss Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Natural Colouring (Radish, Apple, Blackcurrant), Candy Floss Natural Flavouring (0.3%).</p> <p>, Cookies &amp; Cream Marshmallow (<b>Celery, Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dark Cocoa Biscuit Crumb (8%) (Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Reduced Fat Alkalised Cocoa Powder, Salt, Raising Agent), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil SG, Emulsifier), Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Salt, Vanilla Natural Flavouring, Cookies &amp; Cream Natural Flavouring (0.07%), Chocolate Natural Flavouring.</p> <p>, Cinnamon Churro Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Cinnamon Powder (0.4%), Salt, Donut Natural Flavouring, Cinnamon Churros Natural Flavouring (0.2%).</p> <p>, Fizzy Watermelon Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Citric Acid, Salt, Watermelon Natural Flavouring (0.4%), Natural Colouring (Spirulina, Safflower, Radish, Apple, Blackcurrant).</p> <p>, Honeycomb &amp; Choc Marshmallow (<b>Milk, Soybeans, Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Milk Chocolate Shavings (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Chocolate Natural Flavouring (0.2%), Honeycomb Natural Flavouring (0.2%), Natural Colouring (Radish, Safflower). Milk Chocolate Contains: Min. Cocoa Solids: 28.1%, Min. Milk Solids: 15.9%.</p> <p>, Mint Choc Chip Marshmallow (<b>Soybeans, Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dark Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Chocolate Mint Natural Flavouring (0.4%), Natural Colouring (Spirulina, Safflower). Dark Chocolate Contains: Min. Cocoa Solids: 39.1%.</p> <p>, Rhubarb &amp; Custard Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Rhubarb Natural Flavouring (0.2%), Custard Natural Flavouring (0.2%), Natural Colouring (Safflower, Lemon, Radish, Apple, Blackcurrant).</p> <p>, S'mores Marshmallow (<b>Cereals containing gluten, Milk, Soybeans, Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, <b>Milk</b> Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Whey</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Caramelised Biscuit Crumb (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable And Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), <b>Soya</b> Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Salt, Vanilla Natural Flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains: Min. Cocoa Solids: 29.1%, Min. Milk Solids: 14%.</p> <p>, Salted Caramel Choc Mallow Bar (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Water, Crushed Caramel (2.2%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Salted <b>Butter</b>, Salt), Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Caramel Natural Flavouring (0.3%). Milk Chocolate Contains: Min. Cocoa Solids: 34%, Min. Milk Solids: 22%.</p> <p>, Strawberry Cream Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Strawberry Powder (1%), Salt, Vanilla Natural Flavouring, Strawberry Natural Flavouring (0.1%), Natural Colouring (Radish, Apple, Blackcurrant).</p> <p>, Salted Caramel Marshmallow (<b>Milk, Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Crushed Caramel (3%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Salted <b>Butter</b>, Salt), Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Caramel Natural Flavouring (0.3%).</p> <p>, Vanilla Bean Marshmallow (<b>Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites</b>): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (<b>Sulphites</b>), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Vanilla Extract (1.4%), Salt.</p>



For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain tree nuts, May contain peanuts
Net Quantity	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Naked Marshmallow Co. Units 1 & 2, Stirlin Business Park, Sadler Road, Lincoln, LN6 3AF
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100g
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.90g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Bubblegum Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	0.56g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Candy Floss Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Cookies & Cream Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Cinnamon Churro Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Fizzy Watermelon Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g



Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Honeycomb & Choc Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Mint Choc Chip Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Rhubarb & Custard Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (S'mores Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Salted Caramel Choc Mallow Bar)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Strawberry Cream Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g



Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Salted Caramel Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	100 (Vanilla Bean Marshmallow)
Energy	307 kCal
Fat	0.80g
Of which saturated	0.40g
Carbohydrate	72.00g
Of which sugars	56.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	2.20g
Salt	0.46g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes